FLORIDA SUPREME COURT NOTICE OF CORRECTION

DATE: February 5, 2004

CASE OF: THE FLORIDA BAR v. JEANETTE ELIZABETH SMITH

DOCKET NO. SC02-111 OPINION FILED: January 22, 2004

ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS

THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE OPINION:

On page four, fifth line from the bottom of the page, "4-1.15(a) (client funds to be held in trust)" has been corrected to read, "4-1.15(a)(2002) (client funds to be held in trust)."

On page 12, in footnote 1, fourth line from the bottom of the page, "4-1.15(a)" has been corrected to read, "4-1.15(a)(2002)."

On page 19, seventh line from the bottom of the page, "4-1.15(a)" has been corrected to read, "4-1.15(a)(2002).

SIGNED: JANIE L. BENTLEY, OPINION CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.